OP \$1240.00 2953743

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM852048

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (Reel/Frame No. 7155/0548)

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.		11/07/2023	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES
			025

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Avid Technology, Inc.
Street Address:	75 Network Drive
City:	Burlington
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01803
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 49

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2953743	AIRSPEED
Registration Number:	1686100	AVID
Registration Number:	3304280	AVID
Registration Number:	3304283	AVID
Registration Number:	3304284	AVID
Registration Number:	3154132	AVID
Registration Number:	3154133	AVID
Registration Number:	3154131	AVID
Registration Number:	3920040	AVID
Registration Number:	5924793	AVID
Registration Number:	4154274	AVID
Registration Number:	3905003	AVID
Registration Number:	6033811	AVID ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	3083619	AVID DNXHD
Registration Number:	4884201	AVID DNXHR
Registration Number:	5350788	AVID EVERYWHERE
Registration Number:	2564118	BRUNO
Registration Number:	2542925	DEKO
		TRADEMARK —

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008253 FRAME: 0642

900812637

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1785391	DIGIDESIGN
Registration Number:	1886566	ELASTIC REALITY
Registration Number:	3731855	ELEVEN
Registration Number:	3167372	FAIRCHILD
Registration Number:	5526237	FASTSERVE
Registration Number:	3264340	FAST TRACK
Registration Number:	2525507	FXDEKO
Registration Number:	2967047	IMPACT
Registration Number:	2942336	INEWS
Registration Number:	3341724	INTERPLAY
Registration Number:	3262870	ISIS
Registration Number:	2344281	ISIS
Registration Number:	3541986	ISOSYNC
Registration Number:	2269897	MARQUEE
Registration Number:	2981085	MBOX
Registration Number:	5018313	MEDIACENTRAL
Registration Number:	1700219	MEDIA COMPOSER
Registration Number:	1866229	NEWSCUTTER
Registration Number:	2880137	NITRIS
Registration Number:	6170995	POWERING GREATER CREATORS
Registration Number:	1917664	PRO TOOLS
Registration Number:	3627681	REPRISE
Registration Number:	2402875	RESO
Registration Number:	3037652	REVIBE
Registration Number:	2598493	RTAS
Registration Number:	3327684	SCRIPTSYNC
Registration Number:	3793486	SYMPHONY
Registration Number:	2928925	TEL-RAY
Registration Number:	5603277	#WER4MUSIC
Registration Number:	3428662	X-FORM
Serial Number:	86961063	AVID NEXIS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8004945225

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Stewart Walsh

Address Line 1: 1025 Connecticut Ave NW, Suite 712

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008253 FRAME: 0643

	GENCY GLOBAL Inc. shington, D.C. 20036
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2174747 TM Rel 1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leanne Honig
SIGNATURE:	/Leanne Honig/
DATE SIGNED:	11/08/2023

Total Attachments: 5

source=Artisan - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (JPM) Executed (7155_0548)(97539819.1)#page2.tif source=Artisan - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (JPM) Executed (7155_0548)(97539819.1)#page3.tif source=Artisan - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (JPM) Executed (7155_0548)(97539819.1)#page4.tif source=Artisan - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (JPM) Executed (7155_0548)(97539819.1)#page5.tif source=Artisan - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (JPM) Executed (7155_0548)(97539819.1)#page6.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS** (this "<u>Release</u>"), dated as of November 7, 2023, is made by **JPMORGAN CHASE BANK**, **N.A.**, as Administrative Agent (the "<u>Administrative Agent</u>"), under the Credit Agreement referred to below (terms used in this Release and not herein defined shall have the meanings set forth in the Credit Agreement).

WHEREAS, in connection with that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of January 5, 2021 (as the same has since been amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among Avid Technology, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"), the Lenders, and Administrative Agent, the Lenders agreed to make loans and extend other financial accommodations to or for the benefit of the Grantor;

WHEREAS, the Grantor, and certain subsidiaries of the Grantor, entered into that certain Pledge Security Agreement (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), dated as of January 5, 2021 in favor of the Administrative Agent;

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement, Security Agreement and pursuant to those certain agreements described on <u>Annex I</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "<u>Trademark Security Agreements</u>"), the Grantor granted security interests in certain intellectual property owned by the Grantor, including without limitation, the trademarks listed on <u>Annex I</u> attached hereto (the "<u>Trademarks</u>"); and

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreements were recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, on the dates and on the reels/frames or volume/document no., as applicable, set forth on Annex I attached hereto.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the material covenants and agreements set forth herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent, on behalf of itself and as Administrative Agent for the Secured Parties, hereby irrevocably RELEASES, terminates and discharges, without representation, recourse or warranty whatsoever, all of its rights in, to and under, including its Lien on and security interest in, and right of setoff against, the Trademarks, whether granted pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Trademark Security Agreements or any other agreement or document delivered in connection with the Credit Agreement, and the Administrative Agent hereby reassigns any and all such right, title and interest (if any) that the Administrative Agent may have in, to and under the Trademarks to the Grantor.

The Administrative Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, acknowledges the automatic termination and cancellation of, and hereby terminates and cancels, the Trademark Security Agreements.

The Administrative Agent agrees, at the Grantor's sole expense, to cooperate with the Grantor and to provide the Grantor with any information and additional authorization reasonably required or desirable (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments) to effect the release of the security interest held by the Administrative Agent, on behalf of itself and as Administrative Agent for the Secured Parties, in the released collateral described herein.

This Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has executed this Release as of the date first above written.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Name: Grace Mahood

Title: Vice President

Trademark Security Agreement dated as of January 5, 2021, by Grantor in favor of Administrative Agent, was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on January 5, 2021 at Reel/Frame No. 7155/0548.

				•	.
Trademark	Country	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No	Registration Date
	United States of				
AIRSPEED	America	78362913	5-Feb-04	2953743	17-May-05
	United States of				-
AVID	America	74019284	16-Jan-90	1686100	12-May-92
	United States of				
AVID	America	78783158	30-Dec-05	3304280	2-Oct-07
	United States of				
AVID	America	78783175	30-Dec-05	3304283	2-Oct-07
	United States of				
AVID	America	78783180	30-Dec-05	3304284	2-Oct-07
	United States of				
AVID	America	78783187	30-Dec-05	3154132	10-Oct-06
	United States of				
AVID	America	78783200	30-Dec-05	3154133	10-Oct-06
	United States of		• • • • • •		10.0
AVID	America	78783142	30-Dec-05	3154131	10-Oct-06
AVIID	United States of	77217045	20 1 07	2020040	15 E 1 11
AVID	America	77217845	28-Jun-07	3920040	15-Feb-11
AVID	United States of	00241201	15 Mar. 10	5024702	02 D 10
AVID	America	88341281	15-Mar-19	5924793	03-Dec-19
AVID					
AVID	United States of				
AVE	America	77217843	28-Jun-07	4154274	05-Jun-2012
	United States of	77217643	28-3411-07	7137277	03-Jun-2012
AVID & Design	America	77715082	16-Apr-09	3905003	11-Jan-11
71 VID & Design	United States of	77713002	10 7101 05	3703003	11 3411 11
AVID ADVANTAGE	America	88649057	10-Oct-2019	6033811	14-Apr-20
	United States of	00017001	10 000 1017	0000011	
AVID DNXHD	America	78402525	15-Apr-04	3083619	18-Apr-06
	United States of		•		•
AVID DNXHR	America	86467568	01-Dec-14	4884201	12-Jan-16
	United States of				
AVID NEXIS	America	86961063	01-Apr-16	5197015	2-May-17
	United States of				
AVID EVERYWHERE	America	86043897	21-Aug-2013	5350788	5-Dec-2017
	United States of				
BRUNO	America	75711468	21-May-99	2564118	23-Apr-02
	United States of				
DEKO	America	76/241,755	16-Apr-01	2,542,925	26-Feb-02
	United States of				
DIGIDESIGN	America	74341763	21-Dec-92	1785391	3-Aug-93
Ex A CONT CO D TO A TOTAL	United States of	7.10 07.505	10 / 05	1000	2035 65
ELASTIC REALITY	America	74381639	19-Apr-93	1886566	28-Mar-95
ELEVENI	United States of	77005110	20 1 1 07	2721055	20.75
ELEVEN	America	77235118	20-Jul-07	3731855	29-Dec-09
EVIDCHII D	United States of	79272216	24 Eab 04	2167272	7 Nov. 06
FAIRCHILD	America	78373216	24-Feb-04	3167372	7-Nov-06

	United States of				
FASTSERVE	America	87593101	01-Sep-17	5526237	24-Jul-18
	United States of				
FAST TRACK	America	78674365	20-Jul-05	3264340	17-Jul-07
	United States of				
FXDEKO	America	75552552	14-Sep-98	2,525,507	1-Jan-02
	United States of				
IMPACT	America	78426353	27-May-04	2967047	12-Jul-05
	United States of				
iNEWS	America	76096672	26-Jul-00	2942336	19-Apr-05
	United States of				
INTERPLAY	America	78832074	8-Mar-06	3341724	20-Nov-07
	United States of				
ISIS	America	78722134	28-Sep-05	3262870	10-Jul-07
	United States of				
ISIS	America	75210194	9-Dec-96	2344281	25-Apr-00
	United States of				
ISOSYNC	America	78859995	12-Apr-06	3541986	2-Dec-08
	United States of				
MARQUEE	America	75467275	13-Apr-98	2269897	10-Aug-99
	United States of				
MBOX	America	78426366	27-May-04	2981085	2-Aug-05
	United States of				
MEDIACENTRAL	America	86223807	17-Mar-14	5018313	9-Aug-16
	United States of				
MEDIA COMPOSER	America	74019295	16-Jan-90	1700219	14-Jul-92
	United States of				
NEWSCUTTER	America	74262051	3-Apr-92	1866229	6-Dec-94
	United States of				
NITRIS	America	76504328	8-Apr-03	2880137	31-Aug-04
POWERING CREATER	United States of				
CREATORS	America	88622763	19-Sep-19	6170995	06-Oct-20
	United States of				
PRO TOOLS	America	74341762	21-Dec-92	1917664	12-Sep-95
	United States of				
REPRISE	America	77226678	11-Jul-07	3627681	26-May-09
7770	United States of		21.25		- 37 00
RESO	America	75711426	21-May-99	2402875	7-Nov-00
DEVERDE	United States of	5 0412054	63.5	2027652	2. T. 0.6
REVIBE	America	78413954	6-May-04	3037652	3-Jan-06
DE 4 G	United States of	7575075	16 1 1 00	2500402	22 7 1 22
RTAS	America	75752975	16-Jul-99	2598493	23-Jul-02
C CD IDTCI D IC	United States of	70067761	24.4.06	2 227 624	20.007
SCRIPTSYNC	America	78867761	24-Apr-06	3,327,684	30-Oct-07
CAN ADITONIA	United States of	7700700	2 - 1 0 -	2702405	0535 10
SYMPHONY	America	77097881	2-Feb-07	3793486	25-May-10
TEL DAY	United States of	7027222	04.51.04	2020027	135 05
TEL-RAY	America	78373236	24-Feb-04	2928925	1-Mar-05
#WED ANTIGIO	United States of	07774205	20.1- 10	5.000077	06.31 10
#WER4MUSIC	America	87774385	29-Jan-18	5603277	06-Nov-18
VEODM	United States of	7000077	2.1 06	2429772	12 14- 00
X-FORM	America	78899273	2-Jun-06	3428662	13-May-08

Trademark Security Agreement dated as of February 25, 2022, by Grantor in favor of Administrative Agent, was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on February 25, 2022 at Reel/Frame No. 7644/0027.

Trademark	App. No. App. Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date	Owner
PRO TOOLS CARBON	90324423	6566306	Avid Technology,
	17-NOV-2020	23-NOV-2021	Inc.
FASTBREAK	78891804	3222618	Avid Technology,
	24-MAY-2006	27-MAR-2007	Inc.

RECORDED: 11/08/2023